(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

79

30 Risk management (continued)

30.1 Insurance risk (continued)

(d) Sensitivities on major assumptions considered while applying IFRS 17

The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit / loss before zakat and tax and equity for

reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant. The correlation of assumptions

will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in each

assumption, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are

non-linear. The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions is consistent for both reporting

periods. The impact of sensitivities to changes in discount rates is minimal therefore not presented.

Following are the sensitivities derived for the portfolios computed under PAA approach before risk mitigation by reinsurance

contracts held:

December 31,

2023

December 31,

2022

Impact on equity and net income of change in claims ratio

5% Increase  (15,809) (16,374)

5% Decrease  15,809 16,374

Impact on equity and net income of change in risk adjustment for non-

financial risk

5% Increase  (128) (209)

5% Decrease  128 209

Following are the sensitivities derived for the portfolios computed under PAA approach after risk mitigation by reinsurance

contracts held:

December 31,

2023
December 31,

2022

Impact on equity and net income of change in claims ratio

5% Increase  (12,025) (12,250)

5% Decrease  12,025 12,250

Impact on equity and net income of change in risk adjustment for non-

financial risk

5% Increase  (74) (141)

5% Decrease  74 141

The following shows the impact of a reasonable possible change in direct expense ratio on the loss component as at the reporting

date.

 December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

Impact on equity, insurance contract liabilities and profit or loss due

to change in direct expense ratio – loss component*

2% Increase (396) (2,599)

2% Decrease  396 2,599

*Direct expense ratio is the ratio of sum of directly attributable expenses, acquisition cashflows and surplus for the period to

earned premium.

GULF GENERAL COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the financial statements

December 31, 2023

(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

80

30 Risk management (continued)

30.1 Insurance risk (continued)

(e) Reinsurance risk

In order to minimize financial exposure arising from large claims, the Company, in the normal course of business, enters into

agreements with other parties for reinsurance purposes.

To minimize its exposure to significant losses from reinsurer insolvencies, the Comp any evaluates the financial condition of its

reinsurers and monitors concentrations of credit risk arising from similar geographic regions, activities or economic